
ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21394

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 6th September, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 6 September 2017 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

22954

33115

40980

99700

123003

151018

169665

226253

268673

286050

287615

295336

319161

332106

334887

355475

358579

368786

374512

375626

376460

381535

386670

395379

397517

399905

403786

404325

404691

410737

416870

416992

422727

423599

423931

426644

428270

429256

434140

435205

435573

439398

449057

454865

456749

459567

459844

460593

461017

461731

468233

468979

471988

THOMAS P. DOYLE & SON, 
LIMITED

O'CONNOR INSURANCES LIMITED

PRICE WATERHOUSE UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

SECURITY PAK STRAPPING 
SYSTEMS LIMITED

MARKETING CENTRE FOR SMALL 
BUSINESS

CALLARD LIMITED

COURT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

GRANWAY LIMITED

EUSTACE HOUSE MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

P.B. SOFTWARE LIMITED

LANDWELL LEGAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

PAUL HANDLEY LIMITED

LEITRIM GUTTERING COMPANY 
LIMITED

ARD NA GAOITHE ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

MARBELLA SUN HOLIDAYS 
LIMITED

YULVISION LIMITED

PK MEDIA LIMITED

PREMIER CORPORATE SERVICES 
(KERRY) LIMITED

CARNEGIE CONSULT LIMITED

WOMEN INTO THE NETWORK 
IRELAND LIMITED

GREALISH HIGH STREET LIMITED

WARNER MUSIC GROUP FINANCE 
LIMITED

FREELINGTON DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

SAIL FUNDING (IRELAND) LIMITED

TIGER CAR RENTALS LIMITED

COOGAN PACKAGING LIMITED

T. MCGLYNN TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

DERRY DUFF ORGANICS LIMITED

DELTA TRAINING & CONSULTING 
LIMITED

ENTERTAINING THE KIDS 
LIMITED

THE IRISH HOUSE PARTY LIMITED

MALVALON INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

MUNSTER CAB'S LIMITED

MY HEALTHCARE LIMITED

QUATTROPORTE HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

S SMITH IT CONSULTING LIMITED

MARBILLIAN TRADING LIMITED

NUBIQ TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

MIDFIELD FORMWORKS LIMITED

CLONEE WPC NOMINEES LIMITED

LEHMAN BROTHERS STRUCTURED 
FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

RENERGY LIMITED

SHAYLOGUE ELECTRICAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

HORNIBROOK RETAIL LIMITED

ATOA RECYCLING LIMITED

MJ DONNELLY CONSULTING 
SERVICES LIMITED

PEEWEE CONSULTING LIMITED

CORK ARTS STUDIO STAGEWORKS 
LIMITED

AARON BER LIMITED

SITESHARE LIMITED

DIACON MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

FOINSE CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

GTI GLOBAL TECH IRELAND 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 6 September 2017 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

474422

475354

480321

481745

483392

485082

487267

493842

495322

498745

500794

503619

504366

506891

507680

514962

515014

516389

517069

519410

525625

530818

533571

535664

535865

536226

536373

538866

539050

539684

541345

542508

545199

545547

545817

547628

548001

548541

549884

551282

551494

554936

555583

557595

562489

564773

564990

565167

565501

565975

567607

568057

570112

ELMVIEW MANAGEMENT LIMITED

OAKHOUSE FOODS (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

EMPIRE EVENTS IRELAND 
LIMITED

MCCARTHY SUPPORT 
STRUCTURES LIMITED

SANCTUARY SAFETY LIMITED

CONDIAGI MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Q & N PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

MANA A.R. LIMITED

F.T.I. FOOD TRADE 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DANNY O SULLIVAN COACH HIRE 
LIMITED

BALLYBOY COMMUNITY GROUP 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

URBIN LOGISTICS LIMITED

RCD-BIOVISION LIMITED

VARDEN HOGAN LIMITED

FANG YUAN LIMITED

STIMULUS RECRUITMENT 
LIMITED

POPIN CHARMS LIMITED

CURRAGH MARKETING SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

ENERGY MANAGEMENT 
SPECIALISTS LIMITED

CODEFIRST IRELAND LIMITED

BAYFORD CONSULTANTS LIMITED

L.B.S.T. LIMITED

FIELDSTONE ONLINE SERVICES 
LIMITED

AQC CONSULTING LIMITED

JEM ENG LIMITED

CRAFTED IN IRELAND MADE BY 
YOU LIMITED

WEST OF IRELAND 
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

HOMBU DOJO NISHI LIMITED

LILGUR LIMITED

QUEST INNOVATIONS LIMITED

PRC ENGINEERING LIMITED

PY CONSULTANTS LIMITED

TGN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

KARRA ASSOCIATES PRIVATE 
LIMITED

RED FOREST HOLDINGS LIMITED

CARRAIG RUA PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

PAUL DORRELL PHOTOGRAPHY 
LIMITED

BRANDON POINT ENTERPRISES 7 
LIMITED

SILICON VALLEY SOFTWARE 
GROUP IRELAND LIMITED

CGB WEB SERVICES LIMITED

KELQUAN COMMUNICATIONS 
LIMITED

SHERMAN FORESTRY HARVESTING 
LIMITED

ALPHAS MANAGED ACCOUNTS 
PLATFORM LV LIMITED

PROJECT CONTROLS INSTITUTE 
LIMITED

HOWLAND OPERATIONS LIMITED

AR FINETECH LIMITED

VEGGINGOUT LIMITED

IL SAPORE RESTAURANT LIMITED

AEROTURBINE IRELAND LIMITED

HALRO FLOORING LIMITED

BKRM COMPANY SECRETARIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

AIR FALCON LIMITED

THOMASON SERVICES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 6 September 2017 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

06-SEP-17

571267

572484

576159

576271

576353

577133

577498

580267

583069

583950

585536

587677

587785

592592

592674

592970

594983

599877

601498

603007

HART WILM LIMITED

SANDRA & JAMES HOWLIN 
COMPANY LIMITED

BUAN EDUCATION LIMITED

BIG DAY DEALS LIMITED

VISION DECOR LIMITED

SCCN LIMITED

A&J MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED

CLAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

INTEGRITAS VISION LIMITED

BENJEN CONSULTING LIMITED

DAMNEED LIMITED

ELITE PAVING LIMITED

BELARMINE MEDICAL LIMITED

ALTHEA H-SKY 1 LIMITED

AEDMAP LIMITED

SHENG-PE LIMITED

MORTVALE LIMITED

MAGNUS BOURGEOIS LIMITED

ECS ACCESSORIES LIMITED

ENJOY COLDHUNTERS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


