



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21394

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 6th September, 2017 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
22954	THOMAS P. DOYLE & SON, LIMITED	06-SEP-17	403786	T. MCGLYNN TRANSPORT LIMITED	06-SEP-17
33115	O'CONNOR INSURANCES LIMITED	06-SEP-17	404325	DERRY DUFF ORGANICS LIMITED	06-SEP-17
40980	PRICE WATERHOUSE UNLIMITED COMPANY	06-SEP-17	404691	DELTA TRAINING & CONSULTING LIMITED	06-SEP-17
99700	SECURITY PAK STRAPPING SYSTEMS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	410737	ENTERTAINING THE KIDS LIMITED	06-SEP-17
123003	MARKETING CENTRE FOR SMALL BUSINESS	06-SEP-17	416870	THE IRISH HOUSE PARTY LIMITED	06-SEP-17
151018	CALLARD LIMITED	06-SEP-17	416992	MALVALON INVESTMENTS LIMITED	06-SEP-17
169665	COURT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	06-SEP-17	422727	MUNSTER CAB'S LIMITED	06-SEP-17
226253	GRANWAY LIMITED	06-SEP-17	423599	MY HEALTHCARE LIMITED	06-SEP-17
268673	EUSTACE HOUSE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	06-SEP-17	423931	QUATTROPORTE HOLDINGS LIMITED	06-SEP-17
286050	P.B. SOFTWARE LIMITED	06-SEP-17	426644	S SMITH IT CONSULTING LIMITED	06-SEP-17
287615	LANDWELL LEGAL SERVICES LIMITED	06-SEP-17	428270	MARBILLIAN TRADING LIMITED	06-SEP-17
295336	PAUL HANDLEY LIMITED	06-SEP-17	429256	NUBIQ TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	06-SEP-17
319161	LEITRIM GUTTERING COMPANY	06-SEP-17	434140 MIDFIELD FORMWORKS LIMITED		06-SEP-17
	LIMITED		435205	CLONEE WPC NOMINEES LIMITED	06-SEP-17
332106	ARD NA GAOITHE ENTERPRISES LIMITED	06-SEP-17	435573	LEHMAN BROTHERS STRUCTURED FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	06-SEP-17
334887	MARBELLA SUN HOLIDAYS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	439398	RENERGY LIMITED	06-SEP-17
355475	YULVISION LIMITED	06-SEP-17	449057	SHAYLOGUE ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED	06-SEP-17
358579	PK MEDIA LIMITED	06-SEP-17	454865	HORNIBROOK RETAIL LIMITED	06-SEP-17
368786	PREMIER CORPORATE SERVICES (KERRY) LIMITED	06-SEP-17	456749	ATOA RECYCLING LIMITED	06-SEP-17
374512	CARNEGIE CONSULT LIMITED	06-SEP-17	459567	MJ DONNELLY CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	06-SEP-17
375626	WOMEN INTO THE NETWORK IRELAND LIMITED	06-SEP-17	459844	PEEWEE CONSULTING LIMITED	06-SEP-17
376460	GREALISH HIGH STREET LIMITED	06-SEP-17	460593	CORK ARTS STUDIO STAGEWORKS LIMITED	06-SEP-17
381535	WARNER MUSIC GROUP FINANCE LIMITED	06-SEP-17	461017	AARON BER LIMITED	06-SEP-17
386670	FREELINGTON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	461731		
395379	SAIL FUNDING (IRELAND) LIMITED	06-SEP-17	468233 DIACON MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED		06-SEP-17
397517	TIGER CAR RENTALS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	468979	468979 FOINSE CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	
399905	COOGAN PACKAGING LIMITED	06-SEP-17	471988	GTI GLOBAL TECH IRELAND LIMITED	06-SEP-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
474422	ELMVIEW MANAGEMENT LIMITED	06-SEP-17	536373 WEST OF IRELAND COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED		06-SEP-17
475354	OAKHOUSE FOODS (IRELAND) LIMITED	06-SEP-17	538866	HOMBU DOJO NISHI LIMITED	06-SEP-17
480321	EMPIRE EVENTS IRELAND LIMITED	06-SEP-17	539050 LILGUR LIMITED		06-SEP-17
481745	MCCARTHY SUPPORT	06-SEP-17	539684	QUEST INNOVATIONS LIMITED	06-SEP-17
	STRUCTURES LIMITED		541345	PRC ENGINEERING LIMITED	06-SEP-17
483392	SANCTUARY SAFETY LIMITED	06-SEP-17	542508 PY CONSULTANTS LIMITED		06-SEP-17
485082	CONDIAGI MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	06-SEP-17	545199 TGN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED		06-SEP-17
487267	Q & N PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	545547 KARRA ASSOCIATES PRIVATE LIMITED		06-SEP-17
493842	MANA A.R. LIMITED	06-SEP-17	545817	RED FOREST HOLDINGS LIMITED	06-SEP-17
495322	F.T.I. FOOD TRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	06-SEP-17	547628	CARRAIG RUA PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	06-SEP-17
498745	DANNY O SULLIVAN COACH HIRE LIMITED	06-SEP-17	548001	PAUL DORRELL PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED	06-SEP-17
500794	BALLYBOY COMMUNITY GROUP COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	06-SEP-17	548541	548541 BRANDON POINT ENTERPRISES 7 LIMITED	
503619	URBIN LOGISTICS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	549884 SILICON VALLEY SOFTWARE GROUP IRELAND LIMITED		06-SEP-17
504366	RCD-BIOVISION LIMITED	06-SEP-17	551282	551282 CGB WEB SERVICES LIMITED	
506891	VARDEN HOGAN LIMITED	06-SEP-17	551494 KELQUAN COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED		06-SEP-17
507680	FANG YUAN LIMITED	06-SEP-17	554936	SHERMAN FORESTRY HARVESTING	06-SEP-17
514962	STIMULUS RECRUITMENT LIMITED	06-SEP-17	LIMITED		
515014	POPIN CHARMS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	555583 ALPHAS MANAGED ACCOUNTS PLATFORM LV LIMITED		06-SEP-17
516389	CURRAGH MARKETING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	557595	PROJECT CONTROLS INSTITUTE LIMITED	06-SEP-17
517069	ENERGY MANAGEMENT SPECIALISTS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	562489	562489 HOWLAND OPERATIONS LIMITED	
519410	CODEFIRST IRELAND LIMITED	06-SEP-17	564773	AR FINETECH LIMITED	06-SEP-17
525625	BAYFORD CONSULTANTS LIMITED	06-SEP-17	564990	564990 VEGGINGOUT LIMITED	
530818	L.B.S.T. LIMITED	06-SEP-17	565167	IL SAPORE RESTAURANT LIMITED	06-SEP-17
533571	FIELDSTONE ONLINE SERVICES	06-SEP-17	565501	AEROTURBINE IRELAND LIMITED	06-SEP-17
535664	LIMITED AQC CONSULTING LIMITED	06-SEP-17	565975 HALRO FLOORING LIMITED 567607 BKRM COMPANY SECRETARIAL		06-SEP-17 06-SEP-17
535865	JEM ENG LIMITED	06-SEP-17	SERVICES LIMITED		
536226	CRAFTED IN IRELAND MADE BY	06-SEP-17	568057	AIR FALCON LIMITED	06-SEP-17
	YOU LIMITED		570112	THOMASON SERVICES LIMITED	06-SEP-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
1,411,501		1100000	1 (4211002		2.0000
571267	HART WILM LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
572484	SANDRA & JAMES HOWLIN COMPANY LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
576159	BUAN EDUCATION LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
576271	BIG DAY DEALS LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
576353	VISION DECOR LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
577133	SCCN LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
577498	A&J MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
580267	CLAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
583069	INTEGRITAS VISION LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
583950	BENJEN CONSULTING LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
585536	DAMNEED LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
587677	ELITE PAVING LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
587785	BELARMINE MEDICAL LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
592592	ALTHEA H-SKY 1 LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
592674	AEDMAP LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
592970	SHENG-PE LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
594983	MORTVALE LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
599877	MAGNUS BOURGEOIS LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
601498	ECS ACCESSORIES LIMITED	06-SEP-17			
603007	ENJOY COLDHUNTERS LIMITED	06-SEP-17			